GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1937
TO BE ANSWERED ON 02"’ AUGUST, 2024

FUNDS TO UTTAR PRADESH UNDER AYUSHMAN BHARAT
1937. SHRI RAJEEV RALI:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the Heads and the amount of funds allocated under Ayushman Bharat Yojana by Union Government to the State Government of Uttar Pradesh during the last three years;

(b) the number of patients who have been benefitted under the Ayushman Bharat Yojana in the State;
and

(c) the total number of families registered/remaining to be registered under the said scheme including in Mau and Ballia districts of Uttar Pradesh?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAY)

(a): Under Ayushman Bharat - Pradhan Mantri Jan Arogya Yojana (AB-PMJAY), Central share of Grant-in-aid for implementation is released to the States/UTs on the basis of actual utilization under the scheme subject to a maximum of 60%/ 90%/ 100% of the ceiling amount which is currently Rs.
1052/- per family per year. Further, funds are released to States/UTs under Grant-in-aid for administration. There is no State specific allocation as such under the scheme.

The details of funds released to the State of Uttar Pradesh in the last three years are as follows:

Details of Fund Release (in crore of Rupees)

FY 2021-22 FY 2022-23 FY 2023-24

GIA-Implementation 157.49 490.98 830.76

GIA- Admin 0.07 10.79 10.35


(b): As on 30.06.2024, approximately 43.5 lakh hospital admissions have been authorised under the scheme in the State of Uttar Pradesh.

(c): The State of Uttar Pradesh is implementing AB-PMJAY in convergence with the State scheme-Mukhya Mantri Jan Arogya Abhiyan (MMJAA). At present approximately 1.8 crore families including state scheme beneficiaries are provided healthcare cover under the converged scheme.
Additionally, the healthcare cover under the scheme has been extended to approximately 14 lakh Building and Other Construction Workers (BOCW). Of these families, in approximately 1.66 crore families, at least one family member have been issued Ayushman card.

The details related to Mau and Ballia districts are as follows:

Sr. District No. of eligible families* No. of families with at least one
No. (in lakh) member having Ayushman card*

(in lakh)
1. Ballia 3.39 2.97
2. Mau 2.19 1.96

*Eligible and verified families numbers include BOC Workers.
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